
8

STATEMENT
of

RECEIPTS
and

DISBURSEMENTS
to
the
0th

September,
1857,

on
account
of

LOCAL
POSTS.

EECEIPTS.

DISBURSEMENTS.
£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£
s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Auckland:—Eevenue
under

Local
Posts
Act,
to

30th
September,

1857Receipts
in
aid
from

Provincial
Treasurer

154
2

8

350
0

0

504
2

8

Auckland:— Salaries
and
Contingencies,
to
30th
September,

1857Cash
repaid

Provincial
Treasurer

464
9

7

28
13
9

493
3

4

New
Plymouth

:—

Eevenue
from
1st
July
to
30th
September,

1857
...

Eeceipts
from

Provincial
Treasurer

1

4

8

3
15
4

5

0

0

New
Plymouth:— Salaries

and
Contingencies,

1st
July
to

30th
Sep-

tember,
1857

5

0

0

Wellington: —Bevenue
from
1st

April
to
31st
June,
1857

from
1st

July
to
30th
September,

1857
...69

16
9

59
3

8

129
0

5

Wellington:— Salaries
and
Contingencies,
to
30th

June,
1857....

——■

«

,to
30th
Sept.,

1857....
49
10
0

39
7

6

88
17
6

Nelson
:— Eevenue

from
1st

April
to
30th
September,

1857...

Eeceipts
from

Provincial
Treasurer

92
1
10

138
10
2

230
12
0

Nelson
.•— Salaries

and
Contingencies,

1st
April
to
30th

September,
1857

218
1

2

Canterbury
.-—(No
Accounts

received).

Canterbury.

Otago:— Eevenue
from
14th

Feby.
to

30th
September,

1857

Eeceipts
from

Provincial
Treasurer
do.

82
13
4

400
17
9

483
11
1

Otago:— Salaries
and
Contingencies,
from
14th

Feb.
to

30th
September,

1857

483
11
1

See
General

Account
Current,
(IX.)

£1,352
6

2

£1.288
13
1

Treasury,
6th
April,

1858.

U.
F.

POKTEE, Accountant
to
the
Treasury.
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